2

dam

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka

Beth Erickson
Janet Gillis

Nick Villalobos

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

10/01/24
CHANGE ORDER #1B

The Best Electrical Co., Inc.
Bid Package B, Electrical Trades

Price MS, Fammatre ES

Phase 2 Modernizations — Common Area HVAC at 2 School Sites

Contract Number: C24-056
PCO I Amount of
# Description CCD#| RFI# Change
9 Relocate electrical lines and shutoffs around 1 N/A | $ 2,354.00
revised locations of condensing units in front of
Fammatre bldg. B to enable better access to
emergency shutoffs.
13 | Credit for district-contracted Price cleaning. N/A N/A $ (797.33)
16 | Credit for district-contracted Fammatre cleaning. N/A N/A $ (1,042.66)
18 | Furnish and install wall controls for Price kitchen N/A 26 $ 1,329.00
exhaust fan; original fan did not have wall
controls and was only operational via breaker.
19 | Replace existing standard breaker experiencing N/A N/A | $ 825.00
continued tripping issue at Price, per district
request.
20 | Replace existing specialized NETA-tested N/A N/A | $ 1,473.00
distribution panel breaker at Price, per district
request.
Total of Change Order #1B $ 4,141.01
Original Contract Amount: $ 436,000.00
Change Order #1B Amount: $ 4,141.01
Revised Contract Amount: $ 440,141.01
Price Subtotal: $ 306,749.67
Fammatre Subtotal: $ 133,391.34
Cambrian School
District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s
Signature: Date:
Architect’s
Signature: Date:
Contractor’s
Signature: Date:

Page 1 of 1


GrandeyC
Highlight




